MIC4605
85V Half-Bridge MOSFET Drivers
with Adaptive Dead Time and
Shoot-Through Protection
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
November 11, 2013  Revision 1.0
General Description
The MIC4605 is an 85V half-bridge MOSFET driver that

Micrel, Inc. MIC4605
November 11, 2013 2 Revision 1.0
Ordering Information
Part Number Part Marking Input Junction Temperature Range Package
MIC4605-1YMT 165 Dual TTL Inputs –40°C to +125°C 10-pin 2.5mm × 2.5mm TDFN
MIC4605-2YMT 265 Single PWM TTL Input –40°C to +125°C 10-pin 2.5mm × 2.5mm TDFN
MIC4605-1YM 4605-1YM Dual TTL Inputs –40°C to +125°C 8-pin SOIC-8
MIC4605-2YM 4605-2YM Single PWM TTL Input –40°C to +125°C 8-pin SOIC-8
Pin Configurations
MIC4605-1YMT
10-Pin 2.5mm × 2.5mm TDFN (MT)
(Top View)
MIC4605-2YMT
10-Pin 2.5mm × 2.5mm TDFN (MT)
(Top View)
MIC4605-1YM
8-Pin SOIC (M)
(Top View)
MIC4605-2YM
8-Pin SOIC (M)
(Top View)
Micrel, Inc. MIC4605
November 11, 2013 3 Revision 1.0
Pin Description
MIC4605-1
TDFN